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Questions

The Federation in whose name performs its funtions.

When was the northeres region named as Gilgit Baltistan.

Gilgit Baltistan consists ofhow many districts.

The Head of the province is the Governor nominated by the

The Metropolitan Corportion is headed by.

Change were made in the system of local governmens in Pakistan.

The President of Azad Jammu and Kashmir is elected by the Kashmir Legislative Assembly
for how many years.

The rank of Chief Court of Gilgit Baltistan is equal to which court.

The Administrtor Affairs of the federal Government are run by the Prime Minister and his.

The legislative Assembly of Azad Kashmir Consiss of one House Whee is it locaed.

Which Article of the 1973 Constitutions clarfy the nature of the relationship betwene the
federal and provincial government.

The body which Legislates for the performance of provincial functions.

The Provision of the Constitution of 1973 under which local Governments are protected.

The Prime Minister is elected by The National Assembly while the Chief Minister is elected by
the.

The Legislative Assembly of Gilgit Baltistan consists of one House Its members are.

Answers Choice

Governor
Mayor
President
Loard Mayor

2008
2009
2010
2012

Prime Minister
President
Chief Minister
High Court

Chairman
Chairperson
Lord Mayor
Mayor

In 2001
In 2003
In 2005
In 2007

3 years
4 years
5 years
6 years

. High Court
Suppreme Court
Court Sessions
Civil Court

. Ministers
Cabinet
Friends
Close Aids

. Muzaffrabad
Poonch

Mir pur
Bagh

140 to 152
140 to 156
141 to 155
141 to 159
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. National Assembly

. Provincial Assembly
Senate

Local Governments

140- A
140-B
140-C
140-D

. Provincial Assembly

Senate
. Parliament
Central Assembly

.23
. 30
.27
.33
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The National Security Council of Pakistan is chaired by.

The Chairman of the Gilgit Baltistan shall be

The Chairman of Kashmir Council shall be.

The number of members of the Kashmir Council is.

The numebr of Judges in the Supreme Court of Azad Jummu and Kashmir.
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. President

. Chief of Air Staff
. Cheif of Army Staff

Governor Gilgit Baltistan
Chief Minister Gilgit Baltistan

. President of Pakistan

. Prime Minister of Azad Kashmir
. President of Azad Kashmir

. President of Pakistan
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