

12th Class Pak Studies English Medium Chapter 3 Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The Federation in whose name performs its funtions.	A. Governor B. Mayor C. President D. Loard Mayor
2	When was the northeres region named as Gilgit Baltistan.	A. 2008 B. 2009 C. 2010 D. 2012
3	Gilgit Baltistan consists ofhow many districts.	A. 10 B. 12 C. 14 D. 16
4	The Head of the province is the Governor nominated by the	A. Prime Minister B. President C. Chief Minister D. High Court
5	The Metropolitan Corportion is headed by.	A. Chairman B. Chairperson C. Lord Mayor D. Mayor
6	Change were made in the system of local governmens in Pakistan.	A. ln 2001 B. ln 2003 C. ln 2005 D. ln 2007
7	The President of Azad Jammu and Kashmir is elected by the Kashmir Legislative Assembly for how many years.	A. 3 years B. 4 years C. 5 years D. 6 years
8	The rank of Chief Court of Gilgit Baltistan is equal to which court.	A. High Court B. Suppreme Court C. Court Sessions D. Civil Court
9	The Administrtor Affairs of the federal Government are run by the Prime Minister and his.	A. Ministers B. Cabinet C. Friends D. Close Aids
10	The legislative Assembly of Azad Kashmir Consiss of one House Whee is it locaed.	A. Muzaffrabad B. Poonch C. Mir pur D. Bagh
11	Which Article of the 1973 Constitutions clarfy the nature of the relationship betwene the federal and provincial government.	A. 140 to 152 B. 140 to 156 C. 141 to 155 D. 141 to 159
12	The body which Legislates for the performance of provincial functions.	A. National Assembly B. Provincial Assembly C. Senate D. Local Governments
13	The Provision of the Constitution of 1973 under which local Governments are protected.	A. 140- A B. 140- B C. 140- C D. 140-D
14	The Prime Minister is elected by The National Assembly while the Chief Minister is elected by the.	A. Provincial Assembly B. Senate C. Parliament D. Central Assembly
15	The Legislative Assembly of Gilgit Baltistan consists of one House Its members are.	A. 23 B. 30 C. 27 D. 33

16	The National Security Council of Pakistan is chaired by.	A. President B. Prime Minister C. Chief of Air Staff D. Cheif of Army Staff
17	The Chairman of the Gilgit Baltistan shall be	A. Governor Gilgit Baltistan B. Chief Minister Gilgit Baltistan C. Prime Minister of Pakistan D. President of Pakistan
18	The Chairman of Kashmir Council shall be.	A. Prime Minister of Azad Kashmir B. President of Azad Kashmir C. Prime Minister of Pakistan D. President of Pakistan
19	The number of members of the Kashmir Council is.	A. 12 B. 14 C. 16 D. 18
20	The numebr of Judges in the Supreme Court of Azad Jummu and Kashmir.	A. 3 B. 4 C. 5 D. 6